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August 31, 2017 a

SALT LAKE
COUNTY
Salt Lake County Council
Attn: Steve DeBry, Chair SALT LAKE COUNTY
Building Mail TREASURER

K. Wayne Cushing
Salt Lake County Treasurer

Re: Partial Release of Lien s L
Parcel Number (s): 14-27-301-037-0000 . .
Benjamin I. Umeadi

Name: Bingham Point LL.C Accounting Director

Anna F. Gallagher
Collections Director

Dear Council:

. . SALT LAKE COUNTY
According to the property records of Salt Lake County, ownership of  governmenT cenTer

the above identified property or properties was transferred or 2001 South State Street
. . . . Suite N1-200
conlvey.ed without satisfaction of all S)utstandmg properj[y tax PO Box 144575
obligations. The property or properties now have unpaid and Salt Lake City
delinquent taxes, interest, penalties and administrative costs which Utah 84114-4575

eqe . . Phone: (385) 468-
must be allocated to facilitate collection as permitted by Utah Code Faf:ngs(s) 422_;;313 ”

Annotated, Section 59-2-1349.

The Salt Lake County Treasurer hereby requests your determination
and authorization to release and reapply all liens for delinquent taxes,
interest, penalties and administrative costs and to bill the co-owners
for their respective portion based on the owner's interest compared to
the whole.

Thank you for your favorable consideration of this request.

RW/Id:B4
Enclosures
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August 31, 2017

SALT LAKE
COUNTY
Salt Lake County Council
Attn: Steve DeBry, Chair SALT LAKE COUNTY
Building Mail TREASURER

K. Wayne Cushing
Salt Lake County Treasurer

Randel Wightman

Re: Partial Release of Lien Bty ot Teasurer
Parcel Number (s): 27-10-178-085-0000; 27-10-178-126-0000 . . _
enjamin I. Umeadi
27-10-178-095-0000 Accounting Director
Name: Mrec Dai Santorini LC Anna F. Gallagher
Collections Director
Dear Council: SALT LAKE COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CENTER
According to the property records of Salt Lake County, ownership of 2001 South State Street
the above identified property or properties was transferred or e s
conveyed without satisfaction of all outstanding property tax Salt Lake City
obligations. The property or properties now have unpaid and Utah 84114-4575

. . ) . . . . Phone: (385) 468-8302
delinquent taxes, interest, penalties and administrative costs which Fax: (385) 468-8301

must be allocated to facilitate collection as permitted by Utah Code
Annotated, Section 59-2-1349.

The Salt Lake County Treasurer hereby requests your determination
and authorization to release and reapply all liens for delinquent taxes,
interest, penalties and administrative costs and to bill the co-owners
for their respective portion based on the owner's interest compared to
the whole.

Thank you for your favorable consideration of this request.

RW/ld:B4
Enclosures



August 31, 2017 a

SALT LAKE
COUNTY
Salt Lake County Council
Attn: Steve DeBry, Chair SALT LAKE COUNTY
Building Mail SREASHEER
K. Wayne Cushing
Salt Lake County Treasurer
Re: Partial Release of Lien Randel Wightman
Parcel Number (s): 15-02-334-007-0000 Beniami .
. enjamin I. Umeadi
Name: Charles D & Alma G Davis Accounting Director

Anna F. Gallagher
Collections Director

Dear Council:

_ o SALT LAKE COUNTY
According to the property records of Salt Lake County, ownership of  covernmenT center

the above identified property or properties was transferred or 2001 South State Street
d without satisfaction of all outstandi rty t N
conveyed without satisfaction of all outstanding property tax PO Box 144575
obligations. The property or properties now have unpaid and Salt Lake City
delinquent taxes, interest, penalties and administrative costs which {ltah Caasgs

o . ] Phone: (38 -
must be allocated to facilitate collection as permitted by Utah Code Fa:::n(z;s) 2;}?3513 %

Annotated, Section 59-2-1349,

The Salt Lake County Treasurer hereby requests your determination
and authorization to release and reapply all liens for delinquent taxes,
interest, penalties and administrative costs and to bill the co-owners
for their respective portion based on the owner's interest compared to
the whole.

Thank you for your favorable consideration of this request.

RW/ld:B4
Enclosures



=l
/T Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S ALI LHAK“E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

September 7, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010
Atlention: Steve DeBry, Chair
Re: Motor Vehicle refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse § 665.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund
and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #AN2600.

Very truly yours,

V(M %%5!/

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Richard Burgi
Chief Deputy

TP MA 045

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 « PO Box 147421 » Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 « Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



First
Last Name Name
Cole John
Force Robert
Olsen Lisa
Olsen Lisa

Sahlberg Jared
Sahlberg Jared
Sahlberg Jared
Sahlberg Jared

M.I.

OO0 nNn XXX

Receipt No.

1736750336
428668416
685792256
1710414080
1429708032
1825824000
1590498048
1622418432

Total

Refund

Amount
$ 10.00
$110.00
$175.00
S 80.00
$150.00
$ 80.00
$ 50.00
$ 10.00

$ 665.00

Date
Applied
9/5/2017
9/1/2017
9/1/2017
9/1/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017

Year

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Reason

Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt



78

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

o
. Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

SALT LAKE
COUNTY

September 7, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council

2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 1320.39 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

V(M %ﬂﬂﬂ%

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Richard Burgi
Chief Deputy

TP MA 052

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 » PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 » Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



Last Name
Armanieh
Augenstein
Ayre
DeGrange
Foote
South Valley
Hunt
Martin
Nelson
Tella
Tryba
Wangsgard

First Name
Sadroliah
Paul
Jay
Steve
Garry
Motor Sports
Jerry
Daniel
Russell
Sandeep
Christopher
Ric

M.1.

A

w

Refund Date

Receipt No. Amount Applied
2140139264 S 53.00 8/29/2017
632511232 §  381.39 8/28/2017
423853568 $ 153.00 8/31/2017
1223654400 S 13.00 8/31/2017
961420032 S 45.00 9/5/2017
1395465984 §$ 95.00 8/31/2017
1019994624 S 113.00 7/10/2017
1055018752 $ 45.00 8/24/2017
1523826176 S  113.00 8/28/2017
1915638784 S 113.00 9/1/2017
952217088 S  113.00 9/5/2017
1456716288 S 83.00 8/31/2017
Total $ 1,320.39

Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Reason
No longer own
Wrong value
Duplicate payment
No longer own
Duplicate payment
Duplicate payment
No longer own
Duplicate payment
No longer own
Duplicate payment
Duplicate payment
No longer own



/]f 7{evin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

SALT LAKE
COUNTY

August 25,2017

The Salt Lake County Council
Atin: Steve DeBry

2001 South State Street N2-200
Salt Lake City, UT 84190-1010

Re: Rollback Taxes TC#7567 & TC#7568
Parcel No: PT OF 33-07-326-003
Name: Rosecrest Communities LLC

Honorable Council Chair Steve DeBry,

We recommend that you refund the rollback taxes paid on TC#7567 in the amount of $3,257.30 (paid
08/02/17 Rec #50762207) and TC#7568 in the amount of $838.07 (paid 08/02/17 Rec #50762208).

This property was withdrawn from Greenbelt previously on TC#7531 (paid 07/06/17 Rec #5075 9657) &
TC#7532 (paid 07/06/17 Rec #50759663).

If you agree with this recommendation, please notify the Salt Lake County Treasurer’s office to refund
rollback taxes as indicated.

Respecttully,

fuen P

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor
Richard Burgi

Chief Deputy Assessor

RB/sy

enclosures

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 ¢ PO Box 147421 e« Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000  Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



